

P.E. Mechanical Engineering, HVAC & Refrigeration, 4 Complete Practice Exams
Errata (updated 10/06/2022)

Test 1

#26: Missing degree (°) symbol in solution. Solution should read “superheated steam at 450°F, etc...”

#46: Answer unit should be Btu/hr, not $\text{Btu/hr}\cdot\text{ft}^2$ for all options.

Test 2

#27: All air temperatures are wet-bulb.

Test 3

#53: Inlet exhaust temperature incorrect in problem. Inlet exhaust value should be 90°F.